<b>U</b> <sup>1</sup> <b>S</b>	1	
$\frac{12-20-2006}{2006}$		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Traden	3351383	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol> <li>Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.</li> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ol>	
i rune er conveying purey(ies).	2. Traine and address of receiving party(les).	
Purex Co., Ltd.	Name: Nomura Micro Science Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Address: 9-8, Okada 2-chome, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Japan	
X       Assignment       Merger        Security Agreement      Change of Name        Other         Execution Date: November 15, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A		
A. Patent Application No.(s) , filed	B. Patent No.(s) 5,681,398, issued October 28, 1997 5,635,463, issued June 3, 1997 5,643, 404, issued July 1, 1997 5,772,738, issued June 30, 1998	
Additional numbers attached? No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>4</u>	
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Matthew M. Jacob , Esq.</u>	7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41) \$160.00	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	XX Enclosed (Check No. / /////////////////////////////////	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-0975</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>		
Matthew M. Jacob , Reg. No.25,154 Mittaluate Name of Person Signing Signature	December 15, 2006 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>3</u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach th	is portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:		
12/19/2006 DBYRNE 00000100 5681398 Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
160.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231		
01 FC:8021 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. DOCKET NO. 95_0456A		

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0516

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Assignor Purex Co., Ltd. and Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba are joint owners of the inventions listed below and whereas Assignee Nomura Micro Science Co., Ltd. desires to purchase Assignor Purex Co., Ltd's joint interest in said inventions;

Now therefore in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Purex Co., Ltd. 6-15-6, Takamori, Isehara-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE: Nomura Micro Science Co., Ltd. 9-8, Okada 2-chome, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, its entire (joint) right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions:

found in <u>U.S. Patent No. 5,681,398</u> issued October 28, 1997, and, in and to, any reissue or re-examination thereof; and;

found in <u>U.S. Patent No. 5,635,463</u> issued June 3, 1997, and, in and to, any reissue or reexamination thereof;

found in <u>U.S. Patent No. 5,643,404</u> issued July 1, 1997, and, in and to, any reissue or reexamination thereof;

found in <u>U.S. Patent No. 5,772,738</u> issued June 30, 1998, and, in and to, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, and said Letters Patent and equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

. . .

....-

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0517 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

November 15, 2006

(Date of signing).

nagh

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Seiichi INAGAKI (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Representative Director Title

(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.)

Witness Katsura Katon Witness Asaka Sato

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

} ss	
This day of	, 19, before me
personally came the above-named	
to me personally known as the individual(s) who e that he (they) executed the same of his (their) own	xecuted the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Official Signature
SEAL	Official Title

.. . .

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0518

**RECORDED: 12/15/2006**